

Henson Group Welcomes Microsoft Veteran David Smith to the Board: A Strategic Move for Advancing Azure Cloud and Al

The Henson Group welcomes Microsoft veteran David Smith to its Board, boosting its Azure Cloud and AI expertise for global expansion.

MIAMI, FLORIDA, USA, March 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Henson Group, an industry leader in delivering cutting-edge Azure Cloud Solutions, generative AI technologies, and comprehensive Managed Services, proudly announces the esteemed addition of David Smith to its Board of Directors. Smith, a Microsoft veteran with over two decades of strategic and

HensonGroup

David Smith

named to Henson Group

Board of Directors

HensonGroup.com

The Henson Group welcomes Microsoft veteran

The Henson Group welcomes Microsoft veteran David Smith to its Board, boosting its Azure Cloud and Al expertise for global expansion.

operational excellence, has officially joined the board, marking a significant milestone in the Henson Group's journey toward technological innovation and global market expansion.

David Smith's illustrious career at Microsoft, where he spearheaded partner development and deployment solutions, has positioned him as a key figure in technology and business transformation. His recent role as the leader of the Worldwide Channel Sales team showcased his exceptional ability to drive strategic growth and foster meaningful partnerships across various market segments. Smith's leadership in the Worldwide Channel Sales team and his tenure as the Worldwide Vice President of the SMB organization from 2015 to 2017 underscore his unparalleled expertise in creating and nurturing the world's largest cloud ecosystem of partners.

Greg Henson, Founder and Chair of the Board at the Henson Group, expressed his enthusiasm for Smith's board membership, highlighting Smith's strategic vision and his anticipated impact on the Henson Group's future. "David's deep industry knowledge and his track record of fostering innovation and growth are exactly what we need as we continue to expand our offerings and reach. His appointment is a clear reflection of our commitment to excellence and leadership in the Azure Cloud Solutions, generative AI, and Managed Services domains," said Henson.

David Fuess, CEO of Henson Group, also emphasized the significance of Smith's expertise for the company. "David's insights into global sales, partner ecosystems, and cloud technology will be invaluable as we advance our strategic objectives and reinforce our market leadership. His proven leadership and innovative mindset will undoubtedly contribute to our ongoing success."

The Henson Group also celebrates the synergy between David Smith and another former Microsoft executive on their board, David Willis, whose esteemed career and significant contributions continue to bolster the Henson Group's leadership and strategic direction.

The Henson Group is at the forefront of the industry, delivering intelligent managed services and excelling in GenerativeAl solutions. This latest board appointment highlights the Henson Group's dedication to leading the way in technology innovation and customer-centric solutions.

About The Henson Group:

Henson Group is not only the industry's Generative AI expert and Microsoft's top Azure/M365 and Managed Services Provider but also a distinguished Azure Expert MSP that has achieved all of Microsoft Azure Solution Designations. Our customer-centric approach extends beyond traditional managed services, offering comprehensive solutions for your complete cloud and machine learning journey. With expertise in Azure Infrastructure and Database Migrations, Cloud Security, and more, we leverage the full spectrum of Microsoft Solutions to drive innovation and maximize your technology infrastructure's efficiency and effectiveness.

For more information, visit <u>www.hensongroup.com</u>.

Bobby Lynch Henson Group +1 212-220-6711 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/697850924

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.